

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

42 FIRST APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2009
WITH
FA/678/2009

VITTHAL BHAURAO GADEKAR AND ANR
VERSUS
KALUBA THAMAJI DHAKE AND ORS

.....

Mr. S.R.Dheple, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. A.N.Surwase, Advocate for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : V.L.ACHLIYA, J.

DATE : 09/09/2019

.....

ORAL ORDER :

1. At the request of learned counsel for appellants, adjourn for final hearing to 09/10/2019.
2. S.O. 09/10/2019 high on board.

**[V.L.ACHLIYA]
JUDGE**

KNP.