

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO.678 OF 2009
WITH FA/680/2009

SONAJI BHAGAJI GADEKAR AND ANR
VERSUS
KALUBA THAMAJI DHAKE AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Ms. Manjusha Nayan
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. A. A. More
...

CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY, 2020.

ORDER :-

Returnable date stands extended to 3rd March, 2020.

Sd./-

**[K. K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE**

rrd