

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**963 FIRST APPEAL NO.680 OF 2009
WITH CA/11944/2022 IN FA/680/2009 WITH FA/678/2009**

**VITTHAL BHAURAO GADEKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
KALUBA THAMAJI DHAKE AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. S.R. Dheple, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. A.A. More, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mrs. S.C. Thombre, Advocate holding for Mrs. Ranjana Reddy,
Advocate for appellants in FA NO. 678 of 2009.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 27.09.2022.

ORDER:-

1. The learned Counsel for the appellants seeks time to go through record.
2. Stand over to 2nd December 2022.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)