

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 678 OF 2009
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11944 OF 2022 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2022**

Mrs. R. D. Reddy, advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. A. N. Surwase & Mr. A. A. More, advocates for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 03rd July, 2023.

PC :

Appeal is now fixed for hearing on 17th October,
2023.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb